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Explanation of the Code No.

KM 32 10

ID of Collet

OD of Collet

Symbol of Collet

KM :Standard
NK :Adjustable
CCK :Centre Coolant
CCNK:Centre Coolant, Adjustable

Prevention of
the swarf

contamination.

L

L

L1

L
40

47.5
53
57
59

64.5
73(78)

KM12-2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10
KM16-2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11,12
KM20-2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16
KM22-3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19, 20
KM25-3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19, 20, 21, 22
KM32-3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 30
KM42-3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 40

KM Collet  Code No. (OD-ID)
KM12

KM20
KM22
KM25
KM32

KM16

KM42

Style

L
63
70
68
75

85(92)

20～40
30～50
30～55
30～60
30～65

L1

NK20-3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16
NK22-3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18
NK25-3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19, 20, 21, 22
NK32-3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26
NK42-3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32

NK Collet  Code No. (OD-ID)Style
NK20
NK22
NK25
NK32
NK42

Style Code No.

12
16
20
16
20

32

42

120, 160, 200
130
150
180
185

KM12
KM16
KM20
KM16
KM20

60, 100, 140
70
90
120
125

0.6, 0.9, 1.1
0.7
1.1
1.6
1.7

33
44
52
44
52

φd1φd φD L MAX.
L1

Collet Weight(kg)

S32-C12-120, 160, 200
-C16-130
-C20-150

S42-C16-180
-C20-185

32

42
★S32-C22-150, S42-C22-185, S42-C25-150 are also available as semi-standard.
★The MC and NC straight shank Milling Chuck is unified to the above Code No.   ★Please refer       P.35 for KM Collet.
★Spanner is available as an option. C20 : 9HC22, C25 : 9HC25　C32 : 9HC32, C42 : 9HC42　C12 (di=φ30) : 9HC12, C12 (di=φ33) : 9HC12A, C16 : 9HC16, C20 : 9HC22

CUTTING TOOL
WITH OIL HOLE

Standard
Milling Chuck

ex.）
BT○○-C○○

ex.）
BT○○-C○○C
MBT○○-C○○
NBT○○-C○○
NC5○○-C○○
HSK○○-C○○

Front Nut with O-ring
for direct chucking

CKFN-DC

Front Nut for
Direct Chucking for

JETCOOLANT

① ②

① ②

①In case cutter dia is
larger than its shank dia.

②Front Nut for JETCOOLANT

Front Nut for
Direct Chucking for

JETCOOLANT
＊Inserting depth should

be less than ℓ1.

Milling chuck for
high pressure
center through

Direct Chucking with Collet Direct Chucking with Collet

JETCOOLANT
SYSTEM

CCK
Collet

CCNK
Collet

CCK
Collet

CCNK
Collet

Front Nut
with O-ring

Front Nut for
JETCOOLANT

②Inserting depth is longer
than ℓ1.

KM
Photo shows ANNIVERSARY 
type KM Collet.

Cutter length adjustment on the collet 
is possible from front and back.

NK

    means with internal grooves for
gripping strongly to eliminate the oil.

    means with internal grooves for
gripping strongly to eliminate the oil.

S-C for Multi-Lock Milling Chuck
For Extension

Photo. shows S32-C12-200

★  For Synchronous Tapping Program  : Special ID Collets for Tap Shank are also available. 
★Other metric sizes and imperial sizes, 1/8, 1/4, 5/16, 3/8, 7/16, 1/2, 5/8, 3/4, 13/16, 7/8, 1, 1・1/8, 1・1/4, 1・1/2”are also available.
★The collets with bold character are the “ANNIVERSARY” type        KM Collet.
   Ordinary KM Collet can be used with “ANNIVERSARY” type        Milling Chuck, but better performance can be found with the “ANNIVERSARY” type        KM Collet. 
★Please note the acceptable shank tolerance is h6～h7.
★(   ): L dimension for KM42-12 or larger ID.
★Collet removal (9CKR) is an optional accessory for NC milling chuck.

★ For Synchronous Tapping Program  : Special ID Collets for Tap Shank are also available. 
★Other metric sizes and imperial sizes, 1/8, 1/4, 5/16, 3/8, 7/16, 1/2, 5/8, 3/4, 13/16, 7/8, 1, 1・1/8, 1・1/4, 1・1/2”are also available.
★The collets with bold character are standard. 
★Please note the acceptable shank tolerance is h6～h7.
★(     ): L dimension for NK42-12 or larger ID.
★Collet removal (9CKR) is an optional accessory for NC milling chuck.

For groove cutting
＋

CKFN

For cutters with 
cutting diameter 

which is larger than 
the shank diameter.

＋
CKFN-MN

CCK

The Jet Coolant Pressure
creates a tornado effect,

ensuring efficient swarf dispersal.

CCK

■CENTRE COOLANT STRAIGHT COLLET ＋ FRONT NUT

＊Direct chucking means, for example, to use shank dia.32 cutting tool to Milling Chuck with inner dia.32.
＊Milling Chuck for high pressure center through can be used for high pressure due to inside perfect seal.

ℓ1 ℓ1

①In case of cutting tool
shank is shorter than ℓ1.
Please use stopper.     P.34

ℓ1

CKFN-D
（with JETCOOLANT Groove）

CKFN-C
CKFN-MN

（with Coolant Nozzle）
CKFN

（with V Groove）

CKFN-D
（with JETCOOLANT Groove）

B
T

B
T

STRAIGHT COLLET (KM COLLET) MILLING CHUCK COOLANT SOLUTION

STRAIGHT COLLET (NK COLLET)

Straight Shank MILLING CHUCK
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